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WHEEL – RIM PROFILES & DATA OF SPROCKET 

Simple Duplex Triplex Quadruplex 

Pitch  Roller 
Height 

of 
Chamfer 

Width of 
Chamfer  

Radius 
of 

Chamfer 

Trans 
Verse 

Pitch of 
Strands  

Teeth 
Thick-
ness  

Teeth 
Thick-
ness 

Teeth Width 
Teeth 
Thick-
ness 

Teeth Width 
Sprocket 

NO 

P 
 Dia 
Ø 

h 

A C R Pt t1   t2,t3 B2 B3 t4 B2 B3 B4 

25 6.35 3.30 4.0 3.2 0.8 6.8 6.4 2.8 2.7 9.1 8.8 2.4 8.8 15.2 21.6 

35 9.53 5.08 5.0 4.8 1.2 10.2 10.1 4.3 4.2 14.2 13.9 3.8 13.9 24.0 34.1 

410 12.70 7.77 7.0 7.0 1.1 19.2 
- 

2.8 
- - - - - - - 

415 12.70 7.77 7.0 7.0 1.6 13.5 
- 

4.3 
- - - - - - - 

41 12.70 7.77 7.0 6.4 1.6 13.5 
- 

5.8 
- - - - - - - 

40 12.70 7.94 7.0 6.4 1.6 13.5 14.4 7.2 7.0 21.4 20.9 6.5 20.9 35.3 49.7 

50 15.88 10.16 10.3 7.9 2.0 16.9 18.1 8.7 8.4 26.5 26.0 7.9 26.0 44.1 62.2 

60 19.05 11.91 11.8 9.5 2.4 20.3 22.8 11.7 11.3 34.1 33.4 10.6 33.4 56.2 79.0 

80 25.40 15.88 15.5 12.7 3.2 27.0 29.3 14.6 14.3 43.6 42.6 13.3 42.6 71.9 101.2 

100 31.75 19.05 19.2 15.9 4.0 33.8 35.8 17.6 17.2 52.9 51.8 16.0 51.8 87.6 123.4 

120 38.10 22.22 23.0 19.1 4.8 40.5 45.4 23.5 23.0 68.4 66.9 21.5 66.9 112.3 157.7 

140 44.45 25.40 27.0 22.2 5.6 47.2 48.9 23.5 22.7 71.6 70.4 21.5 70.4 119.3 168.3 

160 50.80 25.58 31.6 25.4 6.4 54.0 58.5 29.3 28.4 86.9 85.5 27.0 85.5 144.0 202.5 

180 57.15 35.71 36.8 28.5 7.2 61.0 65.8 33.1 32.0 97.8 96.2 30.4 96.2 162.0 227.8 

200 63.50 39.67 39.6 31.8 7.9 67.5 71.6 35.3 34.1 105.7 104.1 32.5 104.1 175.7 247.3 

240 76.20 47.62 48.5 38.1 9.5 81.0 87.8 44.1 42.7 130.5 128.5 40.7 128.5 216.3 304.1 

Note : 1. H refers to the min distance from pitch circle to hub ( or bottom of groove ). 

           2. Teeth thickness of sprocket over quadruplex is same as teeth thackness t4 of quadruplex sprocket, 

            Teeth width Bn = (n-1)Pt + t4(n≥4) 

SIMPLE DUPLEX TRIPLEX QUADRUPLEX 



STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 25 = (1/4" Pitch)
PITCH 6.35 mm

Single Stand B Type

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Stock Diam. Length Mass.

Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

10 23 20.55 7 14 15 8.5 8.5 0.03

11 25 22.54 7 15 15 8.5 8.5 0.03

12 28 24.53 8 15 15 9.5 9.5 0.03

13 30 26.53 8 18 15 9.5 10 0.05

14 32 28.54 8 20 15 9.5 10 0.05

15 34 30.54 8 20 15 9.5 10 0.05

16 36 32.55 10 25 15 11.5 12 0.06

17 38 34.56 10 25 15 11.5 12 0.07

18 40 36.57 10 25 15 11.5 12 0.07

19 42 38.58 10 28 15 11.5 16 0.08

20 44 40.59 10 28 15 11.5 16 0.08

21 46 42.61 10 28 15 11.5 16 0.09

22 48 44.62 10 30 15 11.5 16 0.10

23 50 46.63 10 30 15 11.5 16 0.11

24 52 48.65 10 30 15 11.5 16 0.12

25 54 50.66 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.14

26 56 52.68 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.14

27 58 54.70 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.15

28 60 56.71 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.15

29 62 58.73 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.16

30 64 60.75 10 35 15 11.5 20 0.16

31 66 62.77 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.20

32 68 64.78 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.20

33 70 66.80 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.20

34 72 68.82 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.21

35 74 70.84 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.21

36 76 72.86 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.22

37 78 74.88 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.26

38 80 76.90 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.26

39 82 78.91 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.27

40 84 80.93 10 40 40 12.5 22 0.27

41 87 82.95 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.32

42 89 84.97 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.32

43 91 86.99 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.40

44 93 89.01 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.41

45 95 91.03 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.41

48 101 97.09 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.43

50 105 101.13 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.46

54 113 109.21 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.47

60 125 121.33 12 50 50 12.5 30 0.52

65 135 131.43 12 50 50 13.5 30 0.72

70 145 141.54 12 50 50 13.5 30 0.77

Type "B" SINGLE STRAND
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 35 = (3/8" Pitch)
PITCH 9.525 mm

Teeth groove measure

width Diam

9 17

10 20

11 23

12 26

13 29

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 31 27.85 8 * 21.5 20 10.5 11 0.06

10 35 30.82 9 0.02 8 * 24.5 20 10.5 12 0.08

11 38 33.81 9 0.03 10  * 27 20 10.5 14 0.09

12 41 36.80 9 0.03 10 * 30.5 20 11.5 16 0.12

13 44 39.80 9 0.04 10 * 32 20 11.5 18 0.12

14 47 42.80 9 0.04 10 32 20 11.5 18 0.12

15 51 45.81 9 0.05 10 35 20 11.5 20 0.16

16 54 48.82 9 0.05 10 37 20 11.5 20 0.19

17 57 51.84 9 0.07 12 41 20 13.5 25 0.22

18 60 54.85 11 0.07 12 44 20 13.5 25 0.25

19 63 57.87 11 0.09 12 47 20 13.5 28 0.28

20 66 60.89 11 0.09 12 50 20 13.5 30 0.32

21 69 63.91 11 0.11 12 53 20 13.5 32 0.36

22 72 66.93 11 0.11 12 56 20 13.5 35 0.37

23 75 69.95 11 0.11 12 60 20 13.5 38 0.38

24 78 72.97 11 0.14 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.43

25 81 76.00 11 0.16 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.44

26 84 79.02 11 0.16 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.45

27 87 82.05 11 0.17 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.46

28 90 85.07 11 0.18 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.48

29 93 88.10 11 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.49

30 96 91.12 11 0.23 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.51

31 99 94.15 11 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.53

32 102 97.18 11 0.27 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.54

33 105 100.20 11 0.28 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.56

34 109 103.23 11 0.29 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.57

35 112 106.26 11 0.30 12 53 22 13.5 32 0.59

36 115 109.29 11 0.32 12 53 22 14.5 32 0.61

37 118 112.32 12 12 63 25 14.5 42 0.68

38 121 115.34 12 0.41 12 63 25 14.5 42 0.82

39 124 118.37 12 12 63 25 14.5 42 0.84

40 127 121.40 12 0.43 12 63 25 14.5 42 0.85

41 130 124.43 12 16 63 25 18 42 0.91

42 133 127.46 12 0.43 16 63 25 18 42 0.93

43 136 130.49 16 16 63 25 18 42 0.95

44 139 133.52 16 16 63 25 18 42 0.97

45 142 136.55 16 0.49 16 63 25 18 42 1.00

46 145 139.58 16 0.51 16 63 25 18 42 1.01

47 148 142.61 16 16 63 25 18 42 1.03

48 151 145.64 16 0.55 16 63 25 18 42 1.05

50 157 151.70 16 0.60 16 63 25 18 42 1.07

53 166 160.79 16 16 63 25 18 42 1.09

54 169 163.82 16 0.70 16 63 25 18 42 1.10

55 172 166.85 16 0.71 16 63 25 18 42 1.25

60 187 182.00 16 0.80 16 63 25 18 42 1.30

64 200 194.12 16 16 63 25 18 42 1.46

65 203 197.15 16 16 68 25 18 42 1.67

70 218 212.30 16 16 68 25 18 42 1.80

Note: 1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

3. Those marked * have slot on hub.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 40 = (1/2" Pitch)
PITCH 12.70 mm

groove measure

width Diam

9 23

10 27

11 31

12 35

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 43 37.13 10 9 * 28 22 10.5 16 0.11

10 47 41.10 10 0.05 9 * 32 22 11.5 18 0.14 12 28 35 15 16 0.28

11 51 45.08 12 0.09 10 * 36 22 12.5 20 0.19 14 30 35 15 16 0.30

12 55 49.07 14 0.10 12 * 40 22 12.5 22 0.22 14 35 35 16 20 0.34

13 59 53.07 14 0.12 14 37 22 15.5 20 0.23 14 39 35 16 22 0.40

14 63 57.07 14 0.14 14 42 22 15.5 25 0.28 14 43 35 16 25 0.47

15 67 61.08 14 0.16 14 46 22 15.5 28 0.34 14 47 35 16 28 0.55

16 71 65.10 14 0.18 14 50 22 15.5 30 0.40 14 50 35 16 30 0.65

17 76 69.12 14 0.20 14 54 22 15.5 32 0.46 14 54 35 16 32 0.75

18 80 73.14 14 0.23 14 57 22 15.5 35 0.51 14 59 35 16 38 0.85

19 84 77.16 14 0.24 14 62 25 15.5 40 0.59 14 63 35 16 42 0.98

20 88 81.18 14 0.29 14 67 25 16.5 45 0.76 14 67 40 16 45 1.30

21 92 85.21 14 0.30 14 71 25 16.5 48 0.85 14 68 40 16 45 1.30

22 96 89.24 14 0.35 14 75 25 16.5 51 0.95 14 72 40 16 48 1.50

23 100 93.27 14 0.38 14 77 25 16.5 51 1.00 14 76 40 16 51 1.60

24 104 97.30 14 0.40 14 63 25 16.5 42 0.84 14 80 40 16 55 1.80

25 108 101.33 14 0.45 14 63 25 16.5 42 0.88 18 84 40 20 57 2.00

26 112 105.36 14 0.49 14 63 25 16.5 42 0.92 18 88 40 20 60 2.20

27 116 109.40 14 0.50 14 63 25 16.5 42 0.96 18 92 40 20 60 2.30

28 120 113.43 14 0.56 14 63 25 16.5 42 1.00 18 96 40 20 66 2.50

29 124 117.46 14 0.60 14 63 25 16.5 42 1.00 18 96 40 20 66 2.65

30 128 121.50 14 0.63 14 63 25 16.5 42 1.10 18 100 40 20 66 2.80

31 133 125.53 14 0.65 14 68 28 16.5 45 1.20 24 100 50 25 66 2.95

32 137 129.57 14 0.70 14 68 28 16.5 45 1.30 24 100 50 25 66 3.05

33 141 133.61 14 0.75 14 68 28 16.5 45 1.30 24 100 50 25 66 3.06

34 145 137.64 14 0.80 14 68 28 16.5 45 1.30 24 100 50 25 66 3.08

35 149 141.68 14 0.85 14 68 28 16.5 45 1.40 24 100 50 25 66 3.10

36 153 145.72 16 0.90 16 68 28 18 45 1.50 24 100 50 25 66 3.30

38 161 153.79 16 1.00 16 68 28 18 45 1.60 24 100 50 25 66 3.50

39 165 157.83 16 1.15 16 68 28 18 45 1.65

40 169 161.87 16 1.20 16 68 28 18 45 1.70 24 100 50 25 66 3.60

41 173 165.91 16 1.22 16 73 32 18 48 2.00 24 93 50 25 63 3.80

42 177 169.95 16 1.25 16 73 32 18 48 2.05 24 93 50 25 63 4.00

43 181 173.98 16 1.30 16 73 32 18 48 2.10

44 185 178.02 16 1.35 16 73 32 18 48 2.17

45 189 182.06 16 1.40 16 73 32 18 48 2.25 24 93 50 25 63 4.60

48 201 194.18 16 1.63 16 73 32 18 48 2.45 24 93 50 25 63 5.00

49 205 198.22 16 1.73 16 73 32 18 48 2.51

50 209 202.26 16 1.80 16 73 32 18 48 2.60 24 93 50 25 63 5.50

51 214 206.30 16 1.88 16 73 32 18 48 2.65

52 218 210.34 16 1.93 16 73 32 18 48 2.72

53 222 214.38 16 1.98 16 73 32 18 48 2.80

54 226 218.42 16 2.00 16 73 32 18 48 2.90 24 93 50 25 63 5.80

60 250 242.66 16 2.60 16 73 32 18 48 3.40 24 93 50 25 63 6.70

65 270 262.87 16 3.00 16 83 35 18 55 4.10 24 93 50 25 63 10.20

70 290 283.07 20 3.50 20 83 35 18 55 4.57 24 93 50 25 63 11.50

72 298 291.16 20 3.70 20 83 35 22 55 4.80

75 311 303.28 20 4.00 20 83 35 22 55 5.10

Note: 1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

3. Due to material availability and production reasons, forget S45C may be used for teeth portion and SS41 for hub and 

welded for double sprockets with 31 ~ 40 teeth without notice.

4. Those marked * have slot on hub.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 50 = (5/8" Pitch)
PITCH 15.875 mm

groove measure

width Diam

8 22

9 29

10 34

11 39

12 44

13 49

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 53 46.42 12 * 34 25 13.5 18 0.20

10 58 51.37 14 0.14 12 * 40 25 16.5 22 0.27 14 35 40 16 20 0.50

11 64 56.35 14 0.17 14 * 45.5 25 16.5 28 0.33 14 40 40 16 22 0.50

12 69 61.34 14 0.20 14 * 50 25 16.5 30 0.41 14 42 40 16 25 0.62

13 74 66.34 14 0.23 14 * 51 25 16.5 32 0.46 14 49 40 16 30 0.75

14 79 71.34 14 0.27 14 52 25 16.5 32 0.52 14 54 40 16 32 0.90

15 84 76.35 14 0.30 14 57 25 16.5 35 0.62 14 59 40 16 38 1.10

16 89 81.37 14 0.35 14 62 25 16.5 40 0.72 14 64 45 16 42 1.40

17 94 86.39 14 0.40 14 67 25 16.5 45 0.83 14 68 45 20 45 1.60

18 100 91.42 14 0.45 14 72 28 16.5 48 1.00 14 74 45 20 48 1.80

19 105 96.45 14 0.48 14 73 28 16.5 48 1.10 14 79 45 20 55 2.10

20 110 101.48 14 0.50 14 73 28 16.5 48 1.20 18 84 45 20 57 2.30

21 115 106.51 14 0.60 14 73 28 16.5 48 1.20 18 89 45 20 60 2.60

22 120 111.55 14 0.66 14 73 28 16.5 48 1.30 18 94 50 20 63 3.00

23 125 116.59 16 0.72 16 73 28 18 48 1.30 18 99 50 20 66 3.50

24 130 121.62 16 0.78 16 73 28 18 48 1.40 18 105 50 20 70 3.80

25 135 126.66 16 0.85 16 73 28 18 48 1.50 18 105 50 20 70 4.20

26 140 131.70 16 0.90 16 73 28 18 48 1.50 18 105 50 20 70 4.50

27 145 136.74 16 1.00 16 73 28 18 48 1.50 18 105 50 20 70 4.80

28 150 141.79 16 1.05 16 73 28 18 48 1.60 18 110 50 20 75 5.10

29 155 146.83 16 1.12 16 73 28 18 48 1.60 18 110 50 20 75 5.50

30 161 151.87 16 1.20 16 73 28 18 48 1.70 18 120 50 20 80 5.80

31 166 156.92 16 1.30 16 73 28 18 48 1.80 24 120 50 25 80 5.90

32 171 161.96 16 1.35 16 73 28 18 48 1.80 24 120 50 25 80 6.00

33 176 167.01 16 1.45 16 73 28 18 48 1.90 24 120 50 25 80 6.50

34 181 172.05 16 1.55 16 73 28 18 48 2.10 24 120 50 25 80 6.80

35 186 177.10 16 1.65 16 73 28 18 48 2.20 24 117 50 25 80 7.00

36 191 182.15 16 1.75 16 83 35 18 55 2.85 24 117 50 25 80 7.00

37 196 187.19 16 1.85 16 83 35 18 55 2.95 24 117 50 25 80

38 201 192.24 16 1.95 16 83 35 18 55 3.05 24 117 50 25 80 8.00

39 206 197.29 16 2.05 16 83 35 18 55 3.15. 24 117 50 25 80

40 211 202.33 16 2.15 16 83 35 18 55 3.25 24 117 56 25 80 9.00

41 216 207.38 16 2.25 16 83 35 18 55 3.40 24 117 56 25 80

42 221 212.43 16 2.40 16 83 35 18 55 3.50 24 98 56 25 66 7.00

44 231 222.53 16 2.60 16 83 35 18 55 3.70 24 98 56 25 66

45 237 227.58 16 2.70 16 83 35 18 55 3.85 24 98 56 25 66 7.30

48 252 242.73 16 3.10 16 83 35 18 55 4.20 24 98 56 25 66 8.00

50 262 252.83 16 3.40 16 83 35 18 55 4.50 24 98 56 25 66 9.00

54 282 273.03 16 3.95 16 83 35 18 55 5.05 24 98 56 25 66 9.90

60 312 303.33 16 4.90 16 83 35 18 55 6.00 24 98 56 25 66 11.70

64 333 323.53 20 5.60 20 93 40 22 63 24 98 63 25 66

65 338 328.58 20 5.75 20 93 40 22 63 7.40 24 98 63 25 66 13.00

68 353 343.74 20 6.32 20 93 40 22 63 7.94 24 98 63 25 66

70 363 353.84 20 6.70 20 93 40 22 63 8.30 24 98 63 25 66 15.00

72 373 363.94 20 7.05 20 93 40 22 63

75 388 379.10 20 7.70 20 93 40 22 63 9.35

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

3. Due to material availability and production reasons, forget S45C may be used for teeth portion and SS41 for hub and welded for 

    double sprockets with 26 ~ 31 teeth without notice.

4. Those marked * have slot on hub.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 60 = (3/4" Pitch)
PITCH 19.05 mm

groove measure

width Diam

8 26

9 32

10 37

11 45

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 64 55.70 12 12 * 43 32 13.5 25 0.40 16 32 50 18 20

10 70 61.65 14 0.27 14 * 49 32 16.5 30 0.49 16 28 50 18 20 0.90

11 76 67.62 14 0.30 14 * 51 32 16.5 32 0.60 16 44 50 18 25 1.00

12 83 73.60 14 0.38 14 51 32 16.5 32 0.69 16 50 50 18 30 1.20

13 89 79.60 14 0.45 14 57 32 16.5 35 0.81 18 57 50 20 38 1.40

14 95 85.61 16 0.50 16 62 32 18 40 0.96 18 64 56 20 45 1.80

15 101 91.63 16 0.60 16 68 32 18 45 1.10 18 70 56 20 48 2.10

16 107 97.65 16 0.65 16 73 32 18 48 1.30 18 76 56 20 51 2.50

17 113 103.67 16 0.75 16 73 32 18 48 1.40 18 82 56 20 55 2.60

18 119 109.70 16 0.84 16 83 40 18 55 2.00 18 88 56 20 60 3.20

19 126 115.74 16 0.93 16 83 40 18 55 2.10 18 94 56 20 63 3.70

20 132 121.78 16 1.05 16 83 40 18 55 2.10 24 100 56 25 66 4.20

21 138 127.82 16 1.15 16 83 40 18 55 2.30 24 100 56 25 66 4.40

22 144 133.86 16 1.25 16 83 40 18 55 2.50 24 100 56 25 66 4.90

23 150 139.90 16 1.40 16 83 40 18 55 2.50 24 100 56 25 66 4.70

24 156 145.95 16 1.50 16 83 40 18 55 2.60 24 120 56 25 80 6.00

25 162 151.99 16 1.62 16 83 40 18 55 2.70 24 120 56 25 80 6.40

26 168 158.04 16 1.78 16 83 40 18 55 2.90 24 120 56 25 80 6.80

27 174 164.09 20 1.90 20 83 40 22 55 3.00 24 120 56 25 80 7.30

28 181 170.14 20 2.05 20 83 40 22 55 3.10 24 120 56 25 80 7.80

29 187 176.19 20 2.20 20 83 40 22 55 3.30 28 120 56 30 80 8.20

30 193 182.25 20 2.35 20 83 40 22 55 3.40 28 120 56 30 89 9.00

31 199 188.30 20 2.50 20 83 40 22 55 3.64 28 127 56 30 89 9.30

32 205 194.35 20 2.68 20 83 40 22 55 3.80 28 127 56 30 89 9.50

33 211 200.41 20 2.85 20 83 40 22 55 4.00 28 127 56 30 89 9.70

34 217 206.46 20 3.02 20 83 40 22 55 4.15 28 127 56 30 89 10.50

35 223 212.52 20 3.02 20 83 40 22 55 4.33 28 127 56 30 89 11.00

36 229 218.57 20 3.40 20 83 40 22 55 4.52 28 98 56 30 66 8.50

37 235 224.63 20 3.60 20 83 40 22 55 4.70 28 98 56 30 66

38 241 230.69 20 3.80 20 83 40 22 55 4.90 28 98 56 30 66 9.00

39 247 236.74 20 4.00 20 83 40 22 55 5.10 28 98 56 30 66

40 253 242.80 20 4.20 20 83 40 22 55 5.30 28 98 56 30 66 9.70

42 266 254.92 20 4.63 20 93 45 22 63 6.40 28 107 56 30 75 11.00

43 272 260.98 20 4.85 20 93 45 22 63 6.60 28 107 56 30 75

44 278 267.03 20 5.10 20 93 45 22 63 6.88 28 107 56 30 75

45 284 273.09 20 5.30 20 93 45 22 63 7.10 28 107 71 30 75 12.80

48 302 291.27 20 6.10 20 93 45 22 63 7.85 28 107 71 30 75 14.00

60 375 363.99 20 9.50 20 93 45 22 63 11.30 28 107 71 30 75 21.50

64 399 388.24 20 20 93 45 22 63 12.50 28 107 71 30 75

65 405 394.30 26 11.20 26 107 45 28 75 13.50 28 107 71 30 75 24.00

70 436 424.61 26 13.00 26 107 45 28 75 15.30 28 107 71 30 75 30.00

72 448 436.73 26 13.70 26 107 45 28 75

75 466 454.92 26 14.90 26 107 45 28 75 17.20

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

3. Due to material availability and production reasons, forget S45C may be used for teeth portion and SS41 for hub and welded for 

double sprockets with 23 ~ 35 teeth without notice.

4. Those marked * have slot on hub.

S
S
4
1

S
4
5
C

S
S
4
1
 B
W
 T
y
p
e
 (
 W
e
ld
in
g
 w
a
y
)

S
S
4
1
 B
W
 T
y
p
e
 (
 W
e
ld
in
g
 w
a
y
)

S
4
5
C

Teeth

8.00

HUB BORE

M
a
te
ri
a
l

HUB

(d)

Type "A" Type "B" SINGLE STRAND Type "B" DOUBLE STRAND

M
a
te
ri
a
l

M
a
te
ri
a
l

(d)

BORE

 11.7  11.7

 11.7

 d  D
p

 D
o

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 d  D
h

(8)�

 L

 D
p

 D
o

 L

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 C

 11.3

 L

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 11.3

 C

 L

A Type B Type BW Type B Type BW Type

C = 22.8

Unit : mm



STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 80 = (1" Pitch)
PITCH 25.4 mm

groove measure

width Diam

9 10.40 44

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 85 74.26 16 16 * 57 40 18.5 35 0.87 20 48 63

10 93 82.20 16 0.60 16 52 40 18.5 32 1.02 20 56 63 23 35 2.00

11 102 90.16 16 0.73 16 60 40 18.5 38 1.25 22 60 63 23 38 2.50

12 110 98.14 16 0.85 16 67 40 18 48 1.60 22 69 63 25 46 2.70

13 118 106.14 16 1.00 16 77 40 18 51 1.90 22 80 63 25 55 3.40

14 127 114.15 16 1.16 16 77 40 18 51 2.15 22 88 63 25 60 3.90

15 135 122.17 20 1.30 20 93 40 22 63 2.30 22 95 63 25 63 4.40

16 143 130.20 20 1.50 20 93 40 22 63 2.50 22 100 71 25 66 5.40

17 151 138.23 20 1.70 20 93 40 22 63 2.95 22 100 71 25 66 6.00

18 159 146.27 20 1.90 20 93 40 22 63 3.15 22 120 71 25 80 7.50

19 167 154.32 20 2.10 20 93 40 22 63 3.40 22 120 71 25 80 8.00

20 176 162.37 20 2.35 20 93 40 22 63 3.60 22 130 71 25 89 9.00

21 184 170.42 20 2.57 20 93 40 22 63 3.85 22 130 71 25 89 9.50

22 192 178.48 26 2.82 26 107 45 28 75 5.00 30 117 71 35 80 8.80

23 200 186.54 26 3.10 26 107 45 28 75 5.23 30 117 71 35 80 9.30

24 208 194.60 26 3.35 26 107 45 28 75 5.50 30 117 80 35 80 10.50

25 216 202.66 26 3.65 26 107 45 28 75 5.80 30 117 80 35 80 11.10

26 224 210.72 26 3.95 26 107 45 28 75 6.10 30 117 80 35 80 11.70

27 233 218.79 26 4.25 26 107 45 28 75 6.40 30 117 80 35 80

28 241 226.86 26 4.60 26 107 45 28 75 6.75 30 117 80 35 80 13.50

29 249 234.93 26 4.93 26 107 45 28 75 7.10 30 117 80 35 80

30 257 243.00 26 5.30 26 107 45 28 75 7.40 30 117 80 35 80 14.20

31 265 251.07 26 5.63 26 107 45 28 75 7.80 30 117 80 35 80

32 273 259.14 26 6.00 26 107 45 28 75 8.15 30 117 80 35 80 16.50

33 281 267.21 26 6.40 26 107 45 28 75 8.50 30 117 80 35 80

34 289 275.28 26 6.80 26 107 45 28 75 8.90 30 117 80 35 80

35 297 283.36 26 7.20 26 107 45 28 75 9.30 30 117 80 35 80 17.90

36 306 291.43 26 7.60 26 117 50 28 80 10.60 30 117 80 35 80 19.00

37 314 299.51 26 8.00 26 117 50 28 80 11.00 30 117 80 35 80 20.00

38 322 307.58 26 8.50 26 117 50 28 80 11.40 38 127 80 40 89 21.00

39 330 315.66 26 8.90 26 117 50 28 80 11.90 38 127 80 40 89 22.10

40 338 323.74 26 9.40 26 117 50 28 80 12.40 38 127 90 40 89 23.70

41 346 331.81 26 9.90 26 117 50 28 80 12.80 38 127 90 40 89

42 354 339.89 26 10.30 26 117 50 28 80 13.30 38 127 90 40 89 26.00

43 362 347.97 26 10.80 26 117 50 28 80 13.80 38 127 90 40 89

44 370 356.05 26 11.40 26 117 50 28 80 14.30 38 127 90 40 89

45 378 364.12 26 11.90 26 117 50 28 80 14.90 38 127 90 40 89 28.40

48 403 388.36 26 13.50 26 117 50 28 80 15.80 38 127 90 40 89 32.00

49 411 396.44 26 14.08 26 117 50 28 80 38 127 90 40 89

54 451 436.84 26 17.10 26 117 50 28 80 20.00 38 127 90 40 89 38.50

60 500 485.33 26 21.10 26 117 50 28 80 23.10 38 127 90 40 89 46.20

64 532 517.65 26 24.05 26 117 50 28 80 38 127 90 40 89

65 540 525.73 26 24.80 26 127 63 28 89 24.80 38 127 90 40 89 52.00

66 548 533.82 26 25.58 26 127 63 28 89 38 127 90 40 89

70 581 566.15 26 28.80 26 127 63 28 89 32.10 38 127 90 40 89 65.00

75 621 606.56 26 33.10 26 127 63 28 89 36.20

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

3. Those marked * have slot on hub.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 100 = (1-1/4" Pitch)
PITCH 31.75 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 106 92.83 20 9.80 20 70 50 22 40 1.60

10 117 102.75 20 1.10 20 65 50 22 45 1.90 22 70 80 24 46 3.50

11 127 112.70 20 1.30 20 75 50 22 51 2.30 22 80 80 24 55 4.20

12 138 122.67 20 1.60 20 86 50 22 57 2.90 26 90 80 30 60 5.00

13 148 132.67 20 1.90 20 94 50 22 63 3.10 26 100 80 30 66 6.00

14 158 142.68 20 2.15 20 98 50 22 66 3.60 26 110 80 30 75 7.00

15 168 152.71 20 2.50 20 98 50 22 66 4.20 26 120 80 30 80 7.10

16 179 162.75 20 2.83 20 98 50 22 66 4.60 26 130 80 30 89 7.70

17 189 172.79 20 3.20 20 107 50 22 75 5.30 26 130 80 30 89 8.90

18 199 182.84 20 3.60 20 107 50 22 75 5.70 26 130 80 30 89 9.60

19 209 192.90 20 4.00 20 107 50 22 75 6.10 26 130 90 30 89 12.80

20 220 202.96 20 4.40 20 107 50 22 75 6.50 26 130 90 30 89 13.50

21 230 213.03 20 4.90 20 107 50 22 75 7.00 26 130 90 30 89 14.30

22 240 223.10 20 5.35 20 117 56 22 80 7.90 26 127 90 30 89 15.50

23 250 233.17 20 5.80 20 117 56 22 80 8.50 26 127 90 30 89 16.60

24 260 243.25 20 6.40 20 117 56 22 80 8.80 30 137 90 40 95 17.80

25 270 253.32 20 6.90 20 117 56 22 80 9.30 30 137 90 40 95 18.50

26 281 263.41 20 7.50 20 117 56 22 80 9.80 30 137 90 40 95 19.80

27 291 273.49 20 8.10 20 117 56 22 80 10.30 30

28 301 283.57 20 8.70 20 117 56 22 80 10.90 30 137 90 40 95 22.00

29 311 293.66 20 9.30 20 117 56 28 80 11.50 30

30 321 303.75 26 10.00 26 117 56 28 80 12.10 30 137 90 40 95 24.30

31 331 313.83 26 10.65 26 117 56 28 80 30

32 341 323.92 26 11.35 26 117 56 28 80 13.40 30 137 90 40 95 27.00

33 352 334.01 26 12.00 26 117 56 28 80 14.50 30

34 362 344.11 26 12.80 26 117 56 28 80 16.10 30

35 372 354.20 26 13.50 26 127 63 28 89 16.60 30 137 90 40 95 30.90

36 382 364.29 26 14.40 26 127 63 28 89 17.50 36 137 90 40 95 32.50

37 392 374.38 26 15.10 26 127 63 28 89 18.00 36

38 402 384.48 26 16.00 26 127 63 28 89 18.90 36 137 90 40 95 36.00

39 412 394.57 26 16.80 26 127 63 28 89 36

40 422 404.67 26 17.70 26 127 63 28 89 20.40 36 147 100 40 103 40.70

41 433 414.77 26 18.60 26 127 63 28 89 21.50 38

42 443 424.86 26 19.50 26 127 63 28 89 22.60 38 147 100 40 103 45.00

43 453 434.96 26 20.50 26 127 63 28 89 38

44 463 445.06 26 21.45 26 127 63 28 89 38

45 473 455.16 26 22.40 26 127 63 28 89 24.70 38 147 100 40 103 49.30

46 483 465.25 26 23.40 26 127 63 28 89 38

47 493 475.35 26 26 127 63 28 89 36.70 38

48 503 485.45 26 25.50 26 127 63 28 89 27.50 38 147 100 40 103 53.00

50 524 505.65 26 27.70 26 127 63 28 89 30.00 38 147 100 40 103 58.00

52 544 525.85 26 29.90 26 127 63 28 89 38

54 564 546.05 26 32.30 26 147 80 28 103 37.40 38 147 100 40 103 63.00

55 574 556.15 26 26 147 80 28 103 41.60 38

60 625 606.66 26 39.90 26 147 80 28 103 44.30 38 147 125 40 103 68.30

65 675 657.17 26 46.80 26 147 80 28 103 44.50

70 726 707.68 26 54.30 26 147 100 28 103 44.70

75 777 758.20 26 62.30 26 147 100 28 103 47.00

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration.

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.

S
S

4
1

S
S

4
1
 B

W
 T

y
p
e
 (

 W
e
ld

in
g
 w

a
y
)

HUB BORE

M
a
te

ri
a
l

HUB

S
S

4
1
 B

W
 T

y
p
e
 (

 W
e
ld

in
g
 w

a
y
)

S
4
5
C

S
4
5
C

(d)

Type "A" Type "B" SINGLE STRAND Type "B" DOUBLE STRAND

M
a
te

ri
a
l

M
a
te

ri
a
l

(d)

BORE

 L

 17.6

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 C

 L

 17

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 C

 L

 17

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 C

 L

 17

 D
p

 D
o

 L

 17.6  17.6

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 L

 17.6

 d  D
h

 D
p

 D
o

 d  D
p

 D
o

 d  D
h

A Type B Type BW Type CW Type B Type BW Type CW Type

C = 35.8

Unit : mm



STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 120 = (1-1/2" Pitch)
PITCH 38.1 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass. Stock Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg) Bore  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

9 128 111.40 20 20 66 56 22 56 2.70 26 68 100

10 140 123.29 20 2.16 20 78 56 22 51 3.20 26 80 100 28 55 8.00

11 153 135.23 20 2.60 20 91 56 22 60 4.00 26 90 100 28 60 8.70

12 165 147.21 20 3.10 20 98 56 22 66 4.80 28 100 100 30 66 9.20

13 177 159.20 20 3.60 20 98 56 22 66 5.30 28 115 100 30 75 10.90

14 190 171.22 20 4.20 20 107 56 22 75 6.36 28 120 100 30 80 11.40

15 202 183.25 20 4.80 20 117 63 22 80 7.80 38 120 100 40 80 13.20

16 214 195.29 20 5.50 20 117 63 22 80 8.40 38 140 100 40 95 16.50

17 227 207.35 20 6.20 20 117 63 22 80 9.10 38 140 100 40 95 19.00

18 239 219.41 20 6.95 20 117 63 22 80 9.90 38 150 100 40 103 21.00

19 251 231.48 20 7.70 20 117 63 22 80 10.70 38 150 100 40 103 23.00

20 263 243.55 20 8.55 20 127 63 22 89 12.10 38 150 100 40 103 26.00

21 276 255.63 20 9.40 20 127 63 22 89 13.00 38 150 100 40 103 28.00

22 288 267.72 26 10.30 26 127 63 28 89 13.40 38 150 100 40 103 30.00

23 300 279.80 26 11.30 26 127 63 28 89 14.50 38 150 100 40 103 33.00

24 312 291.90 26 12.30 26 127 63 28 89 15.20 38 157 100 40 103 31.00

25 324 303.99 26 13.30 26 127 63 28 89 16.20 38 157 100 40 110 33.00

26 337 316.09 26 14.40 26 127 63 28 89 17.20 38 157 100 40 110 35.00

27 349 328.19 26 15.50 26 38

28 361 340.29 26 16.70 26 137 71 28 95 20.90 38 157 100 40 110 39.00

29 373 352.39 26 17.80 26 38

30 385 364.49 26 19.20 26 137 71 28 95 23.20 38 157 100 40 110 43.90

31 398 376.60 26 20.40 26 38

32 410 388.71 26 21.80 26 137 71 28 95 25.70 38 157 100 40 110 47.00

33 422 400.82 26 32.20 26 137 71 28 95 28.40 38

34 434 412.93 26 24.60 26 38

35 446 425.04 26 26.10 26 137 71 28 95 29.70 38 157 100 40 110 56.80

36 458 437.15 26 27.60 26 137 71 28 95 32.00 38 157 100 40 110 60.00

38 483 461.37 26 30.80 26 137 71 28 95 35.00 38 157 100 40 110 67.00

40 507 485.60 26 34.10 26 147 80 28 103 38.20 38 167 140 45 125 84.30

42 531 509.84 26 37.60 26 147 80 28 103 42.00 40 167 140 45 125 87.00

44 556 534.07 26 41.20 26

45 568 546.19 26 43.10 26 147 8 28 103 47.60 40 167 140 45 125 98.50

46 580 558.30 26 45.10 26

48 604 582.54 26 49.00 26 147 80 28 103 53.00 40 167 140 45 125 104.00

50 628 606.78 26 53.30 26 147 80 28 103 58.00 40 167 140 45 125 115.00

54 677 655.26 26 62.10 26 147 80 28 103 65.20 40 167 140 45 125 121.00

60 157 152.86 26 76.70 26 167 80 28 103 78.00 40 167 160 45 125 131.60

63 786 764.36 26 84.50 26

70 871 849.22 26 104.30 26

75 932 909.84 26 119.80 26

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. The shaded area of the above table indicates heat treated teeth.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 140 = (1-3/4" Pitch)
PITCH 44.45 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Diam. Length Mass. Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

10 163 143.84 28 2.90 98 56 26 66 4.90

11 178 157.77 28 3.60 106 56 26 70 5.50

12 193 171.74 28 4.20 117 56 26 80 6.60

13 207 185.74 28 4.90 117 63 26 80 7.90

14 221 199.76 28 5.70 127 63 26 89 9.30

15 236 213.79 28 6.36 127 63 26 89 10.10

16 250 227.84 28 7.50 127 63 26 89 11.00

17 264 241.91 28 8.40 127 63 26 89 12.00

18 279 255.98 28 9.40 127 63 26 89 13.00

19 293 270.06 28 10.50 137 71 26 95 15.60

20 307 284.14 28 11.60 137 71 26 95 16.70

21 322 298.24 28 12.80 137 71 26 95 17.90

22 336 312.34 28 14.10 137 71 26 95 18.40 147 115 33 103 24.00

23 350 326.44 28 15.30 137 71 26 95 20.10 147 115 33 103 25.30

24 364 340.54 28 16.70 137 71 26 95 20.90 147 115 33 103 26.60

25 379 354.65 28 18.10 147 80 26 103 24.10 147 115 38 103 29.40

26 393 368.77 28 19.60 147 80 26 103 25.50 147 115 38 103 30.50

27 407 382.88 147 80 26 103 28.20 147 115 38 103 32.40

28 421 397.00 147 80 26 103 30.10 147 115 38 103 34.00

30 450 425.24 28 26.00 147 80 26 103 31.50 147 115 38 103 37.00

32 478 453.49 28 29.70 147 80 26 103 36.00 147 115 38 103 29.60

35 521 495.88 28 35.60 157 90 26 110 42.90 157 125 38 110 49.50

36 535 510.01 28 37.60 157 90 26 110 47.40 157 125 38 110 52.00

38 563 538.27 28 41.90 157 90 26 110 51.00 157 125 38 110 56.30

40 591 566.54 28 46.40 157 90 26 110 53.10 157 130 38 110 61.10

42 620 594.81 28 51.10 157 90 26 110 60.00 157 130 38 110 66.30

45 662 637.22 28 58.80 167 90 26 118 68.00 167 130 38 118 76.00

48 705 679.63 28 66.90 167 90 26 118 75.00 167 130 38 118 83.70

50 733 707.91 28 72.50 167 90 26 118 85.30 167 130 38 118 89.80

54 790 764.47 28 84.50 167 90 26 118 97.40 167 130 38 118 101.80

60 875 849.32 28 104.00 167 90 26 118 119.30 167 155 38 118 125.20

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. TYC's finishing process is the basic application to the bore surface finishing for doubled sprockets of B type and C type.

3. For double C type sprockets, three or four types of bore size are available in 26 and  larger  number  of  teeth  than  that.  

The  bigger  standard  bore  is  applied  in case the required bore size ranges between the two types of bore size.

4. Heat treatment on teeth portion is available when requested.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 160 = (2" Pitch)
PITCH 50.80 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Diam. Length Mass. Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

10 187 164.39 26 4.85 105 63 28 70 6.80

11 203 180.31 26 8.85 117 63 28 80 8.30

12 220 196.28 26 6.90 127 63 28 89 9.90

13 237 212.27 26 8.10 137 71 28 95 12.50

14 253 228.29 26 9.40 137 71 28 95 13.80

15 269 244.33 26 10.80 137 71 28 95 15.20

16 286 260.39 26 12.25 147 71 28 103 17.40

17 302 276.46 26 13.80 147 71 28 103 18.90

18 319 292.55 26 15.50 147 71 28 103 20.60

19 335 308.64 26 17.20 147 71 28 103 22.30

20 351 324.74 26 19.00 147 71 28 103 24.20

21 368 340.84 26 21.00 147 71 38 103 26.10

22 384 356.96 26 23.00 167 80 38 118 30.20 167 125 38 118 37.80

23 400 373.07 26 25.10

24 416 389.19 26 27.40 167 80 38 118 34.40 167 125 38 118 42.20

25 433 405.32 26 29.70 167 80 38 118 36.60 167 125 38 118 44.50

26 449 421.45 26 32.10 167 80 38 118 38.90 167 125 38 118 46.90

28 481 453.72 26

30 514 485.99 26 42.70 167 100 38 118 52.30 167 125 38 118 57.50

32 546 518.28 26 48.70 167 100 38 118 59.00 167 125 38 118 64.00

35 595 566.72 26 58.10 167 100 38 118 66.90 167 125 38 118 74.80

38 644 615.17 26 68.50

40 676 647.47 26 75.10 167 100 38 118 88.00 167 150 38 118 94.80

42 708 679.78 26 83.60

45 757 728.25 26 96.00 187 100 38 132 93.00 187 150 38 132 120.30

48 806 776.72 26 109.00 187 100 38 132 101.00 187 150 38 132 133.50

50 838 809.04 26 118.50 187 100 38 132 138.70 187 150 38 132 143.30

54 903 873.68 26 138.20 187 100 38 132 158.40 187 150 38 132 163.00

60 1000 970.65 26 170.00 187 100 38 132 190.80 187 160 38 132 196.60

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. TYC's finishing process is the basic application to the bore surface finishing for doubled sprockets of B type and C type.

3. For double C type sprockets, three or four types of bore size are available in 26 and  larger  number  of  teeth  than  that.

  The  bigger  standard  bore  is  applied  in case the required bore size ranges between the two types of bore size.

4. Heat treatment on teeth portion is available when requested.

5. Due  to  production  reasons,  S45C  may  be  used  for  those  with  13  ~  21  teeth without notice.
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B type

Unit : mm



STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 180 = (2-1/4" Pitch)
PITCH 57.15 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Diam. Length Mass. Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

11 229 202.85 43 7.80 110 55 43 75 9.30

12 248 220.81 43 9.30 130 65 43 85 12.60

13 266 238.81 43 10.90 150 75 43 95 16.60

14 285 256.83 43 12.60 170 80 43 105 20.90

15 303 274.88 43 14.50 180 80 43 110 23.80

16 322 292.94 43 16.50 180 80 43 110 25.90

17 340 311.02 43 18.70 180 80 43 115 28.10

18 358 329.11 43 21.50 180 80 43 115 29.90

19 377 347.22 43 23.90 180 80 43 115 32.40

20 395 365.33 43 26.60 180 80 43 115 35.00

21 413 383.45 63 28.90 190 85 63 120 38.80

22 432 401.57 63 31.70 190 85 63 120 41.70

23 450 419.71 63 35.00 200 90 63 120 47.80

24 468 437.84 63 37.90 200 90 63 125 50.20

25 487 455.98 63 41.20 200 90 63 125 53.50

26 505 474.13 63 44.60 200 90 63 125 56.80

27 523 492.28 63 48.50 200 90 63 125 61.30

28 542 510.43 63 52.20 200 90 63 125 65.00

30 578 546.74 63 59.60 220 110 63 135 81.10

32 615 583.06 63 68.40 220 110 63 135 89.60

34 651 619.39 63 77.20 220 110 63 135 98.50

35 669 637.56 63 81.30 220 110 63 135 102.90

36 688 655.72 63 86.70 220 110 63 135 108.00

38 724 692.06 63 96.60 220 110 63 135 118.00

40 760 728.41 63 106.40 240 125 63 150 137.50

42 797 764.75 63 118.20 240 125 63 150 148.90

45 852 819.28 63 134.80 240 125 63 150 166.10

48 906 873.81 63 153.50 240 125 63 150 184.90

50 943 910.17 63 167.7 240 125 63 150 198.60

54 1016 982.89 63 195.7 240 125 63 150 226.70

60 1125 1091.98 63 240.2 240 125 63 150 272.20

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration.

2. Given dimensions of bore and Dh and L of hub to those with 21 teeth and larger is reference. 

Please consult with us about them when ordering.

3. TYC's finishing process is the basic application to the bore surface finishing for double sprockets of B Type and C type.

4. For double C type sprockets, three or four types of bore size are available in 26 and larger number of teeth than that. 

The bigger standard bore is applied in case the required bore size ranges between the two types of bore size.

5. Heat treatment on teeth portion is available when requested.
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 200 = (2-1/2" Pitch)
PITCH 63.5 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Diam. Length Mass. Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

11 254 225.39 43 10.40 147 100 53 90 28.60

12 275 245.35 43 12.30 163 110 58 100 32.60

13 296 265.34 43 14.50 182 120 63 110 33.10

14 316 285.37 43 16.80 182 120 63 110 35.40

15 337 305.42 43 19.30 182 120 63 110 37.90

16 357 325.49 43 22.50 197 130 68 120 43.50

17 378 345.58 43 25.40 197 130 68 120 46.30

18 398 365.68 63 28.50 197 130 63 120 49.20

19 419 385.80 63 31.30 197 130 63 120 52.30

20 439 405.92 63 34.70 210 140 63 130 60.60

21 459 426.05 63 38.30 210 140 63 130 68.60

22 480 446.19 63 42.10 210 140 63 130 71.90

23 500 466.34 63 46.50 210 140 63 130 75.60

24 520 486.49 63 50.30 210 140 63 130 79.60

25 541 506.65 63 54.60 227 150 63 140 80.40

26 561 526.81 63 59.10 227 150 63 140 84.70

28 602 567.14 63 69.10 227 150 63 140 93.70

30 642 607.49 63 78.60 227 150 63 140 103.00

32 683 647.85 63 90.50 247 160 63 150 115.00

35 744 708.40 63 107.60 247 160 63 150 117.00

40 845 809.34 63 186.10 247 160 63 150 138.00

45 946 910.31 63 178.30 277 180 63 170 181.00

48 1007 970.90 63 202.80 277 180 68 170 193.00

50 1047 1011.30 63 221.6 277 180 68 170 203.00

55 1149 1112.30 63 258.6 277 180 68 170 252.00

60 1250 1213.32 63 317.3 277 180 68 170 262.00

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2. TYC's finishing process is the basic application to the bore surface finishing for double sprockets of B type and C type.

3. For double C type sprockets, three or four types of bore size are available in 26 and larger number of teeth than that. 

The bigger standard bore is applied in case the required bore size ranges between the two types of bore size.
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BW type

Welded construction
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STANDARD SPROCKET

TYC 240 = (3" Pitch)

PITCH 76.2 mm

No. Outside Pitch

of Dia. Dia. Stock Approx Approx Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Bore Mass. Diam. Length Mass. Diam. Length Mass.

(d) (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)  (Dh) (L) Min. Max. (kg)

11 305 270.47 43 18.90 177 100 68 110 27.90

12 330 294.41 43 22.50 187 100 68 120 32.90

13 355 318.41 43 26.80 187 100 68 120 36.90

14 380 342.44 43 31.10 187 100 68 120 41.10

15 404 366.50 63 35.20 187 100 68 120 45.70

16 429 390.59 63 40.10 197 105 68 125 54.70

17 453 414.70 63 45.30 197 105 68 125 60.00

18 478 438.82 63 50.90 197 105 68 125 55.70

19 502 462.96 63 56.80 197 105 68 125 71.30

20 527 487.11 63 63.00 197 105 68 125 77.50

21 551 511.26 63 69.50 197 105 68 125 83.90

22 576 535.43 63 76.30 197 105 68 125 90.70

23 600 559.61 63 84.10 197 105 68 125 98.40

24 625 583.79 63 91.00 197 105 68 125 106.00

25 649 607.98 63 98.70 197 105 68 125 114.00

30 771 728.99 63 142.40 227 160 83 145 175.00

35 892 850.07 63 233.00 227 160 83 145 228.00

40 1014 971.21 63 253.50 247 170 88 155 295.00

45 1135 1092.37 63 321.10 247 170 88 155 362.00

50 1257 1213.56 63 399.20 247 170 88 155 440.00

Note: 

1. Determine the required bore size less than the Max. value shown above taking strength reduction into consideration. 

2.TYC's finishing process is the basic application to the bore surface finishing for double sprockets of B type and C type.

3. For double C type sprockets, three or four types of bore size are available in 26 and larger number of teeth than that. 

The bigger standard bore is applied in case the required bore size ranges between the two types of bore size.
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Unit : mm



SINGLE DOUBLE SPROCKETS

Material : S45C

No. Outside Pitch Distance

of Dia. Dia. Between Approx

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Row Diam. Length Mass.

C Min. Max.  (Dh) (L) (kg)

12 55 49.07 14 17 34 0.33

13 59 53.07 14 20 38 0.40

14 63 57.07 14 24 42 0.49

15 67 61.08 14 25 46 0.57

16 71 65.10 14 28 50 0.66

17 76 69.12 14 32 54 0.76

18 80 73.14 14 35 59 0.89

19 84 77.16 14 37 63 1.00

20 88 81.18 15 40 67 1.14

21 92 85.21 15 43 71 1.23

12 69 61.34 15 24 43 0.63

13 74 66.34 15 25 48 0.75

14 79 71.34 15 30 53 0.90

15 84 76.35 15 35 58 1.04

16 89 81.37 15 37 63 1.22

17 94 86.39 15 42 68 1.41

18 100 91.42 15 44 73 1.61

19 105 96.45 15 46 79 1.80

20 110 101.48 15 50 84 1.95

21 115 106.51 15 54 89 2.27

12 83 73.60 15 28 51 1.14

13 89 79.60 15 35 57 1.39

14 95 85.61 17 37 64 1.63

15 101 91.63 17 43 70 1.93

16 107 97.65 17 46 76 2.20

17 113 103.67 17 50 82 2.56

18 119 109.70 17 53 88 2.90

19 126 115.74 17 55 94 3.26

20 132 121.78 17 58 100 3.70

21 138 127.82 17 63 107 4.30

12 110 98.14 21 42 69 2.52

13 118 106.14 21 46 77 3.04

14 127 114.15 21 50 85 3.60

15 135 122.17 21 55 93 4.16

16 143 130.20 21 58 102 4.89

17 151 138.23 21 65 110 5.61

18 159 146.27 21 68 118 6.36

19 167 154.32 22 75 126 7.13

20 176 162.37 22 82 134 8.03

21 184 170.42 22 90 142 8.88

12 138 122.67 22 50 86 4.68

13 148 132.67 22 52 96 5.10

14 158 142.68 22 62 107 6.65

15 168 152.71 22 68 117 7.83

16 179 162.75 22 75 127 9.00

17 189 172.79 22 85 127 10.30

18 199 182.84 22 95 148 11.80

19 209 192.90 26 100 158 13.20

20 220 202.96 26 110 168 14.70

21 230 213.03 26 120 170 16.40

No.

70100SD

31.3

38.3
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TYC Standard A Type Single Double-Sprockets are designed for use with two single strand 

chains. The sprockets are made of carbon steel (S45C) and hardened teeth. The maximum bore diameters 

shown below are based on general operating conditions using standard keys and key tapping procedure. 

Actual bore diameter should be determined using common machine design considerations . The fit of key and 

kayway should be checked on the same basis as above.

Note:

1. Data in colored box imply teeth 

hardening

2. The " t " is tooth thackness of 

A type simple sprocket.

3. Sprockets other than those shown 

above are manufactured on requst.

4. Bores, Keyways and set crews will  

be machined upon request.



C2042 ( t = 7.2 ) P=25.4 b1=7.85 Dr=15.88

No. Outside Pitch Caliper Approx

of Dia. Dia. Dia Diam. Length Mass.

Teeth (Do) (Dp) Db or Dc Min. Max.  (Dh) (L) (kg)

25.4 10 93 82.20 66.32 20 35 56 40 0.85

25.4 11 102 90.16 73.36 20 35 56 40 0.91

25.4 12 110 98.14 82.26 20 35 56 40 0.97

25.4 13 118 106.14 89.48 20 35 56 40 1.05

25.4 14 127 114.15 98.27 20 35 56 40 1.12

25.4 15 135 122.17 105.62 20 42 65 40 1.43

25.4 16 143 130.20 114.32 20 42 65 40 1.52

25.4 18 159 146.27 130.39 20 42 65 40 1.72

25.4 20 176 162.37 146.49 20 46 70 45 2.21

25.4 24 208 194.60 178.72 25 50 75 50 2.97

25.4 25 216 202.66 186.38 25 50 75 50 3.12

25.4 26 224 210.72 194.84 25 50 75 50 3.26

25.4 28 241 226.86 210.98 25 50 75 50 3.58

25.4 30 257 243.00 227.12 25 50 75 50 3.91

C2052 ( t = 8.7 ) P=31.75 b1=9.40 Dr=19.05

31.75 10 117 102.75 83.70 25 46 70 45 1.49

31.75 11 127 112.70 92.50 25 46 70 45 1.60

31.75 12 138 122.67 103.62 25 46 70 45 1.73

31.75 13 148 132.67 112.65 25 46 70 45 1.86

31.75 14 158 142.68 123.63 25 46 70 45 2.01

31.75 15 168 152.71 132.82 25 46 70 45 2.17

31.75 16 179 162.75 143.69 25 46 70 45 2.24

31.75 18 199 182.84 163.79 25 46 70 45 2.71

31.75 20 220 202.96 183.91 25 50 75 50 3.45

31.75 24 260 243.25 224.20 25 57 85 60 5.23

31.75 25 270 253.32 233.78 25 57 85 60 5.50

31.75 26 281 263.41 244.35 25 57 85 60 5.78

31.75 28 301 283.57 264.54 25 57 85 60 6.37

31.75 30 321 303.75 284.70 25 57 85 60 7.00

C2062 ( t = 11.7 ) P=38.10 b1=12.57 Dr=22.23

38.1 10 140 123.29 101.07 25 52 80 45 2.23

38.1 11 153 135.23 111.63 25 52 80 45 2.45

38.1 12 165 147.21 124.98 25 52 80 45 2.70

38.1 13 177 159.20 135.81 25 52 80 45 2.97

38.1 14 190 171.22 148.99 25 52 80 45 3.25

38.1 15 202 183.25 160.02 25 57 85 50 3.94

38.1 16 214 195.29 173.06 25 57 85 50 4.27

38.1 18 239 219.41 197.18 25 57 85 55 5.19

38.1 20 263 243.55 221.32 25 57 85 55 6.00

38.1 24 312 291.90 269.67 25 57 85 55 7.87

38.1 25 324 303.99 281.16 25 57 85 55 8.39

38.1 26 337 316.09 293.86 25 57 85 55 8.93

38.1 28 361 340.29 318.06 25 63 95 65 11.10

38.1 30 385 364.49 342.27 25 63 95 65 12.30

C2082 ( t = 14.8 ) P=50.8 b1=15.75 Dr=28.58

50.8 10 187 164.39 135.81 25 63 95 65 4.90

50.8 11 203 180.31 149.90 25 63 95 65 5.48

50.8 12 220 196.28 167.70 25 63 95 65 6.02

50.8 13 237 212.27 182.14 25 63 95 65 6.61

50.8 14 253 228.29 199.72 25 63 95 65 7.25

50.8 15 269 244.33 214.42 25 63 95 65 7.93

50.8 16 286 260.39 231.81 25 63 95 65 8.66

50.8 18 319 292.55 263.97 25 72 105 75 11.50

50.8 20 351 324.74 296.16 25 72 105 75 13.30

50.8 24 416 389.19 360.61 25 72 105 75 17.50

50.8 25 433 405.32 375.94 25 72 105 75 18.60

50.8 26 449 421.45 392.87 25 72 105 75 19.80

50.8 28 481 453.72 425.14 25 78 115 85 23.90

50.8 30 514 485.99 457.41 25 78 115 85 26.70
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Double-Pitch Roller Chain Sprockets R Type
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ODD number of teeth 11

Even number of teeth 10

R-type Roller Chain Sprocket
     The R-type roller chain sprockets are 

single-cut double pitch sprockets.

Note:

1. Bottom diameter for even number of teeth .

    Caliper diameter for ODD number of teeth .

2. SHADED ZONE is hardened teeth stock sprockets .

3. P:Chain Pitch. b1:Distance between inside links .            

Dr:Roller diameter.



C2040 ( t = 7.2 ) P=25.4 b1=7.85 Dr=7.95

No. No. of Outside Pitch Caliper Approx

of Working Dia. Dia. Dia Diam. Length Mass.

Teeth teeth (Do) (Dp) Db or Dc Min. Max.  (Dh) (L) (kg)

12.7 15 7 ½ 67 62.45 54.16

12.7 17 8 ½ 76 70.31 62.06

12.7 18 9 80 74.26 66.31

12.7 19 9 ½ 84 78.23 70.01 13 30 50 30 0.59

12.7 20 10 88 82.20 74.25 13 35 56 40 0.90

12.7 21 10 ½ 92 86.17 77.98 13 35 56 40 0.93

12.7 22 11 96 90.16 82.21 13 35 56 40 0.96

12.7 23 11 ½ 100 94.15 85.98 13 35 56 40 0.99

12.7 24 12 104 98.14 90.19 13 35 56 40 1.02

12.7 25 12 ½ 108 102.14 93.98 13 35 56 40 1.06

12.7 26 13 112 106.14 98.19 13 35 56 40 1.10

12.7 27 13 ½ 116 110.14 102 13 35 56 40 1.13

12.7 28 14 120 114.15 106.2 13 35 56 40 1.17

12.7 29 14 ½ 124 118.16 110.03 13 35 56 40 1.21

C2050 ( t = 8.7 ) P=31.75 b1=9.40 Dr=10.16

15.875 15 7 ½ 84 78.06 67.47

15.875 17 8 ½ 94 87.89 77.36

15.875 18 9 100 92.83 82.67

15.875 19 9 ½ 105 97.78 87.29 13 42 65 40 1.29

15.875 20 10 110 102.75 92.59 20 46 70 45 1.56

15.875 21 10 ½ 115 107.72 97.26 20 46 70 45 1.62

15.875 22 11 120 112.70 102.54 20 46 70 45 1.68

15.875 23 11 ½ 125 117.68 107.25 20 46 70 45 1.74

15.875 24 12 130 122.67 112.51 20 46 70 45 1.80

15.875 25 12 ½ 135 127.67 117.26 20 46 70 45 1.87

15.875 26 13 140 132.67 122.51 20 46 70 45 1.94

15.875 27 13 ½ 145 137.67 127.28 20 46 70 45 2.01

15.875 28 14 150 142.68 132.52 20 46 70 45 2.09

15.875 29 14 ½ 155 147.69 137.32 20 46 70 45 2.16

C2060 ( t = 11.7 ) P=38.10 b1=12.57 Dr=11.91

19.05 15 7 ½ 101 93.67 81.25

19.05 17 8 ½ 113 105.47 93.11

19.05 18 9 119 111.40 99.49

19.05 19 9 ½ 126 117.34 105.03 20 46 70 40 1.76

19.05 20 10 132 123.30 111.39 20 52 80 45 2.31

19.05 21 10 ½ 138 129.26 116.99 20 52 80 45 2.42

19.05 22 11 144 135.24 123.33 20 52 80 45 2.53

19.05 23 11 ½ 150 141.22 128.98 20 52 80 45 2.65

19.05 24 12 156 147.21 135.30 20 52 80 45 2.78

19.05 25 12 ½ 162 153.20 140.99 20 52 80 45 2.91

19.05 26 13 168 159.20 147.29 20 52 80 45 3.04

19.05 27 13 ½ 174 165.21 153.02 20 52 80 45 3.18

19.05 28 14 181 171.22 159.31 20 57 85' 45 3.50

19.05 29 14 ½ 187 177.23 165.06 20 57 85 45 3.65

C2080 ( t = 14.8 ) P=50.8 b1=15.75 Dr=15.88

25.4 15 7 ½ 135 124.90 108.33

25.4 17 8 ½ 151 140.62 124.15

25.4 18 9 159 148.53 132.65

25.4 19 9 ½ 167 156.45 140.04 25 60 90 50 3.77

25.4 20 10 176 164.39 148.51 25 60 90 60 4.46

25.4 21 10 ½ 184 172.34 155.99 25 60 90 60 4.70

25.4 22 11 192 180.31 164.43 25 60 92 60 5.02

25.4 23 11 ½ 200 188.29 171.97 25 60 92 60 5.28

25.4 24 12 208 196.28 180.40 25 60 92 60 5.56

25.4 25 12 ½ 216 204.27 187.99 25 60 92 60 5.85

25.4 26 13 224 212.27 196.39 25 60 92 60 6.15

25.4 27 13 ½ 233 220.28 204.03 25 60 92 60 6.46

25.4 28 14 241 228.30 212.42 25 60 92 60 6.78

25.4 29 14 ½ 249 236.31 220.09 25 60 92 60 7.12
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Double Pitch Roller Chain Sprockets
     The type sprockets are double-cut double-pitch 

sprockets.

     The number of teeth of the sprocket is determined so 

that the chain meshes with one of every two teeth of 

sprocket per turn of the sprocket.This number of teeth is 

termed"number of working teeth."

     In case of ODD number of teeth, each tooth of the 

sprocket meshes with the chain per two turns 

of the sprocket, thus extensing service life of the 

sprocket.

Note:

1. Bottom diameter for even number of teeth .

    Caliper diameter for ODD number of teeth .

2. SHADED ZONE is hardened teeth stock sprockets .

3. P:Chain Pitch. b1:Distance between inside links .            

Dr:Roller diameter.

 Db

 Dc

Even number of teeth

Effective teeth 14

Actual teeth 28

ODD number of teeth 

Effective teeth 13-1/2

Actual teeth 27



As shown in right sketch, chain rollers work with different teeth on each time of 

revolution when each roller skip one tooth and sprocket has odd number of 

teeth. This mechanism allows extension of sprocket life as less wear and 

abrasion.

S roller type chain can work well with standard roller chain sprocket with more 

than 30 teeth.

Sprocket for Double Pitch Chain

Standard No of "S" Roller type ・・・C2040～C2120
Standard No of "R" Roller type ・・・C2042～C2082

Sprocket for R-RollerSprocket for S-Roller Sprocket for R-RollerSprocket for S-Roller


